REV: D 1 of 5  www.gt-semi.com
Specification Features: SOD-523 Flat Lead
◆Wide Zener Voltage Range Selection,2.0V to 39V
◆Flat Lead SOD-523 Small Outline Plastic Package
◆Extremely Small SOD-523 Package
◆Surface Device Type Mounting
◆ROHS Compliant
◆Green EMC

ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK@IZK
(Ω)
Max
IR@VR
(uA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
Min Nom Max
MM5Z2V0C WY+code 1.9 2.0 2.1 5 100 1 564 120 0.5
MM5Z2V4C 00+code 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 1 1000 50 1
MM5Z2V7C 01+code 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1 1000 20 1
MM5Z3V0C 02+code 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 100 1 1000 10 1
MM5Z3V3C 05+code 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1 1000 5 1
MM5Z3V6C 06+code 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1 1000 5 1
MM5Z3V9C 07+code 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1 1000 3 1
MM5Z4V3C 08+code 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1 1000 3 1
MM5Z4V7C 09+code 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 1 800 3 2
MM5Z2V0C thru MM5Z75VC
Zener Diode
64        68          72  2           240 1
58        62          66  2           215 1 500

(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK@IZK
(Ω)
Max
IR@VR
(uA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
Min Nom Max
MM5Z5V1C 0A+code 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1 500 2 2
MM5Z5V6C 0C+code 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1 200 1 2
MM5Z6V2C 0E+code 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1 100 3 4
MM5Z6V8C 0F+code 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1 160 2 4
MM5Z7V5C 0G+code 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 1 160 1 5
MM5Z8V2C 0H+code 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1 160 0.7 5
MM5Z9V1C 0K+code 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1 160 0.2 7
MM5Z10VC 0L+code 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1 160 0.1 8
MM5Z11VC 0M+code 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1 160 0.1 8
MM5Z12VC 0N+code 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1 80 0.1 8
MM5Z13VC 0P+code 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1 80 0.1 8
MM5Z15VC 0T+code 14.3 15 15.8 5 30 1 80 0.05 10.5
MM5Z16VC 0U+code 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1 80 0.05 11.2
MM5Z18VC 0W+code 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1 80 0.05 12.6
MM5Z20VC 0Z+code 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1 100 0.05 14
MM5Z22VC 10+code 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1 100 0.05 15.4
MM5Z24VC 11+code 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1 120 0.05 16.8
MM5Z27VC 12+code 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.05 18.9
MM5Z30VC 14+code 28 30 32 2 80 0.5 300 0.05 21
MM5Z33VC 18+code 31 33 35 2 80 0.5 300 0.05 23.2
MM5Z36VC 19+code 34 36 38 2 90 0.5 500 0.05 25.2
MM5Z39VC 20+code 37 39 41 2 130 0.5 500 0.05 27.3
REV: D 2 of 5 www.gt-semi.com
  0.05 30.1
  44 0.05 32.9
  48 0.05 35.7